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Table A The Founders

1 NEWSON GARRETT,

Born 31st July, 1812,

Married 5th April, 1834,

Died 4th May, 1893.

2 LOUISA DUNNELL,

Born 27th May, 1813.

Married 5th April, 1834,

Died, 17th January, 1903.





Table B Their Children

Z a. S S h112 3 5 LOUISA MARIA QARRETT, born 20th February, 1835,

Married in 1857 to (3) James William Garrett Smith, (born 20th July, 1832),

Died, 6th February, 1866.

Issue, Table C, 1, 2,3,4,5.

2 1 2 24 6 ELIZABETH QARRETT, born 9th June, 1836,

Married on 9th February, 1865, to (24) James George Skelton Anderson.

Issue, Table C, 6, 7, 8.

3 12 8 DUNNELL NEWSON GARRETT, born 15th November, 1837,

Died 24th May, 1838.

4 1 2 11 9 NEWSON DUNNELL GARRETT, born 7th May, 1839,

Married on 26th January, 1860, to (11) Elizabeth Kate Louisa Jane Bruff,
(born 13th March, 1840).

Issue, Table C, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16.

5 1 2 10 12 EDMUND GARRETT, born 30th November, 1840,

Married on 10th July, 1862, to (10) Gertrude Mary Littlewood, (born 15th
January, 1840).

Issue, Table C, 17, 18, 19, 20. 21, 22, 23, 24.

6 1 2 7 13 ALICE GARRETT, born 8th November, 1842,

Married on 21st January, 1863, to (7) Herbert Cowell, (born 24th June, 1837),

Issue, Table C, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29.

7 12 15 AGNES GARRETT, born 12th July, 1845.

8 12 4 17 MILLICENT GARRETT, born 11th June, 1847,

Married on 4th April, 1867, to (4) Henry Fawcett, (born 26th August, 1833,

died 6th November, 1884).

Issue, C, 30.

9 1 2 18 21 SAMUEL GARRETT, born 20th November, 1850,

Married 13th September, 1881, to (18) Clara Thornbury, (born 20th Julv, 1848).

Issue, Table C, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35.

10 1 2 14 22 JOSEPHINE HELEN GARRETT, born 6th February, 1853,

Married on 29th Mav, 1873. to (14) Charles Edward Salmon, (born :11st

October, 1843).

Issue, Table C, 36, 37.

11 1 2 25 23 GEORGE HERBERT GARRETT, born 26th September, 1854,

Married on 21st June, 1900 to (25) Louis Mary Wilkinson.

Issue, one child (still-born),





Table C Their Grandchildren

2 (L, S S U.

1 3 5 39 26 QODFREY GARRETT SMITH, born 3rd August, 1858,

Married on 20th July. 1885, to (39) Cecilia Marian Pole (born 13th March, 1864),

Issue, Table D, 1, 2, 3, 4.

2 3 5 29 ADAM QARRETT SMITH, born 9th September, 1S59,

Died January, 1863.

! 3 5 20 30 DOROTHEA GARRETT SMITH, born 9th January, 1861,

Married on 12th January, 1881, to (20) George Stegman Gibb, (born 30th
April, 1850).

Issue, Table D, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9.

4 3 5 16 36 ALICE GARRETT SMITH, born 1st September, 1862,

Married on 30th September, 1886, to (16) James William Browne, (born 4th
August, 1845).

Issue, Table D. 10, 11.

5 3 5 45 43 CHRISTOPHER GARRETT SMITH, born 11th March, 1865,

Married on 28th September, 1892, to (45) Antonie Zieseniss, (born 11th

June, 18G5).

Issue, Table D, 12, 13.

H 24 (i 01 LOUISA GARRETT ANDERSON, born 28th July, 1873.

7 24 (i 62 MARGARET SKELTON ANDERSON, born 9th September, 1S74,

Died 15th December, 1875.

8 24 66 ALAN GARRETT ANDERSON, born 9th March, 1867.

9 9 11 19 31 ETHEL HARRIET OARRETT, born 28th January, 1861,

Married on 15th September, 1886 to (19) Alexander Corny ns, (born 19th June,
1849, died 9th December. 1890). Issue, Table D, 14, 15, 16.

33 Married on 21st March, 1896, to (33) Sidney Lewer, (born 18th January, 1862),

taking the name of Cornyns= Lewer. No issue by this marriage.

10 9 II 35 HAROLD BRUFF GARRETT, born 27th August, 1862,

Died 9th August, 1863.

11 9 11 27 40 BRUFF GARRETT, born 27th April, 1S64,

Married on 23rd May, 1891, to (27) Eva Christie, (born 16th September, 1858),

No issue.





Table C (continued) Their Grandchildren

Z a. S S a.

12 9 II 32 48 PETER BRUFF QARRETT, born 14th July, 1866,

Married on 18th August, 1891, to (32) Alice Maude Mary Stone, (born 8th
April, 1861).

Issue, Table D, 17, 18.

13 9 11 28 51 ARTHUR NEWSON BRUFF QARRETT, born 24th July, 1868.

Married on 29th May, 1895, to (28) Elise Grant Mackenzie, (born 22nd
November, 1855.

No issue.

14 9 11 52 KATE <1ARRETT, born and died almost directly after birth. Twin to Arthur

N. B. Garrett.

i:> 9 II 53 54 RUBY CONSTANCE QARRETT, born 25th December, 1869,

Married on 4th September, 1897, to (53) Frank Dunnell, (born 26th July, 1868)

Died without issue 16th July, 1901.

16 VI 11 64 QUY LANCE QARRETT, born 25th September, 1875.

17 12 10 34 37 HUQH LITTLEWOOD QARRETT, born 22nd June, 1863,

Married on 7th February, 1889, to (34) Frances Mary Hillam, (born 25th
June, 1862).

Issue, Table D, 19.

18 12 10 38 41 OERTRUDE LITTLEWOOD QARRETT, born 15th August, 1864,

Married on 5th April, 1884, to (38) Richard Seager Bastard, (born 23rd
January, 1864.)

Issue, Table D, 20, 21, 22, 23.

19 12 10 47 46 NEWSON LITTLEWOOD QARRETT, born 19th October, 1865,

Married on 22nd June, 1895, to (47) Mary Humphries, (born 5th February, 1866),

Issue, Table D, 24.

20 12 10 49 LOUISA LITTLEWOOD QARRETT, born 28th May, 1867,

21 12 10 56 ELIZABETH LITTLEWOOD QARRETT, born 17th August, 1870,

Died 9th August, 1880.

22 12 10 57 VALENTINE EDMUND QARRETT, born 24th January, 1872,

23 12 10 58 MAUD LITTLEWOOD QARRETT, born 24th January, 1872.

Twin to V. E. Garrett.

24 12 10 70 THEODORA ELIZABETH QARRETT, born 14th October, 1880.





Table C (continued! Their Grandchildren
d
2

I lit
Z b S 3 b
2:> 7 13 42 MARION ALICE COWELL, born 10th December, 1864.

2fi 7 13 69 55 PHILIP HERBERT COWELL, born 7th August, 1870,

Married on -.'4th June, 1901, to (69) Phyllis Chaplin, (born 7th June, 1879).

No Issue.

27 7 13 60 63 CHRISTINA KATHARINE COWELL, born 1st September, 1875,

Married on 1st September. 1900, to (00) Ronald Stevenson, (born 25th

July, 1873.

Issue, Table D, 2.">.

28 13 44 07 AONES VERONICA COWELL, born 3rd July, 1S77,

Married on 13th April, 1901, to (44) Hew Stevenson, (born 24th March. 1865).

Issue, Table D, 26.

29 7 13 71 GEOROE EDMOND MAURICE COWELL, born 20th January, 1 882

30 4 17 50 PHILLIPPA FAWCETT, born 4th April, 1868.

31 21 is 72 DOUGLAS THORNBURY GARRETT, born 23rd July, 1883.

32 21 18 75 HARRY FAWCETT GARRETT, born 13th November, 1885.

33 21 is 7s MARJORY LOIS GARRETT, born 10th June, 1887.

34 21 18 S4 RONALD THORNBURY GARRETT, born 23rd July, 1883.

35 21 is ill GEOFFREY DUNNELL GARRETT, born 27th May, 1891.

30 14 22 65 CLAUD GARRETT SALMON, born. 8th April, 1876.

37 14 22 59 68 GLADYS KATHARINE SALMON, born 11th July, 1878,

Married on 3rd September. 1900, to (59) Cecil Strachan Wood (born 3rd

December, 1872.

Issue. Table D, 27.





Table D Their Great-Grandchildren

55 b 5 h
1 26 3fl 77 LOUIS GARRETT SMITH, born 12th September. 1886.

2 26 39 81 NOEL OARRETT SMITH, born 25th December, 1887.

3 26 39 89 GODFREY GARRETT SMITH, born 10th December, 1890.

4 26 :'.(! 94 ALICE GARRETT SMITH, born 25th July, 1892.

5 20 30 73 LESLEY G1BB, born 16th December, 1884.

o 20 30 76 ROGER GIBB, born 21st February, 1886.

7 2ii 30 80 PAUL GIBB, born 27th July, 1887.

8 20 30 86 EDWARD AUSTIN GIBB, born 27th August, 1889.

9 20 30 95 GEORGE ANTONY GIBB, born 15th January, 1893.

36 70 CHRISTOPHER BROWNE, born 5th July, 1887.

36 87 HONOR BROWNE, born 16th April, 1890.

45 96 BEATRICE GARRETT SMITH, born 4th September, L893.

15 99 JAMES WILLIAM SMITH, born 16th August, 1894.

:;i 82 ALEXANDER DAVID COMYNS, born 27th May, 1888.

31 85 ETHEL RACHEL COMYNS, born 5th July, 1889.

:;i no OLVE ALEXANDER COMYNS, born 5th January, 1891.

32 93 PETER JOHN NEWSON GARRETT, born 5th June. 1892.

32 98 FANNY EDITH GARRETT, born 16th May, 1894.

34 88 VIOLET FRANCES GARRETT, born 30th May, 1890.

41 74 HILDA MARY BASTARD, born 17th July, 1885.

41 83 FLORENCE GARRETT BASTARD, born 23rd October, 1888.

41 92 JUDITH EMILY BASTARD, born 2nd June. 1891.

23 38 41 97 NANCY LITTLEWOOD BASTARD, born 5th January, 1894.

24 46 47 100 DOROTHEA JOY GARRETT, born 22nd December, 1898.

•_:, 60 03 lul CHRISTINA COCHRAN STEVENSON, born loth July, 1901.

26 44 67 103 SHEILA STEVENSON, born 12th June, 1902.

27 50 68 102 JOHN GARRETT WOOD, born 12th December, 1901.

10





Table E The Family Seniority

r ^ o « NAME Date of Birth Date of Death
£ x P. 7.

1 2 NEWSON GARRETT 31st July, 1812. 4th May, 1893.

2 1 LOUISA QARRETT (nee Dunnell) 27th May, 1813. 17th Jan. 190:;.

:: 5 JAMES WILLIAM GARRETT-SMITH 20th July, 1832.

4 17 HENRY FAWCETT 26th Aug., 1833. 6th Nov., 1884.

5 1 2 3 LOUISA M. SMITH (nee Garrett) 20th Feb., 1835. 6th Feb., 1866.

6 1 2 24 FLIZABETH G. ANDERSON (nee Garrett).... 9th June, ls:;n

7 13 HERBERT COWELL 24th June, 1837.

s I 2 DUNNELL NEWSON GARRETT 15th Nov., 1837. 24th May, 1838.

!l I 2 11 NEWSON DUNNELL GARRETT 7th May, 1839.

10 12 GERTRUDE M. GARRETT (nee Littlewood) .15th Jan., 1840.

11 9 E. KATE L. J. GARRETT (nee Bruff) 13th March, 1S40.

12 1 2 10 EDMUND GARRETT 30th Nov., 1840.

13 1 2 7 ALICE COWELL (nee Garrett) 8th Nov., 1842.

14 22 CHARLES EDWARD SALMON 31st Oct., 1843.

15 I 2 AGNES GARRETT 12th July, 1845.

16 36 JAMES WILLIAM BROWNE 4th Aug., 1845.

17 1 2 4 MILLICENT G. FAWCETT (nee Garrett) 11th June, 1847.

is 21 CLARA GARRETT (nee Thornbury) 20th July, 1848.

19 31 ALEXANDER COMYNS 19th June, 1.S49. 9th Dec, 1890.

20 30 GEORGE STEOMAN GIBB 30th April, 1850.

21 1 2 18 SAMUEL GARRETT 20th Nov., 1850.

22 1 2 14 JOSEPHINE H. SALMON (nee Garrett) 6th Feb., 1853.

23 1 2 25 OEORGE HERBERT GARRETT 26th Feb., 1854.

24 (i JAMES GEORGE SKELTON ANDERSON....

25 23 LOUIS M. GARRETT (nee Wilkinson)

26 •'! 5 39 GODFREY GARRETT-SMITH 3rd Aug., 1858.

27 40 EVA GARRETT (nee Christie) 16th Sept., 1858.

28 51 ELISE G. GARRETT (nee Mackenzie) 22nd Nov., 1S5S.

29 3 5 ADAM GARRETT-SMITH 9th Sept., 1859. Jan., 1863

30 3 5 20 DOROTHEA G. GIBB (nee Smith) 9th Jan., 1861.

31 (i 11 19/33 ETHEL H. COMYNS-LEWER (nee Garrett). 28th Jan., 1861.

32 48 ALICE M. M. GARRETT (nee Stone) 8th April, 1861.

33 31 SIDNEY LEWER 18th Jan., 1862.

34 37 FRANCES M. GARRETT (nee Hillam) 25th June, 186?.

35 9 II HAROLD BRUFF GARRETT 27th Aug., 1862. 9th Aug., 1863





Table E (Continued) The Family Seniority
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Table E (Continued) The Family Seniority
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Table F The Family Birthdays

6 £ 2 i
NAME D" E °f Birth Date or Death

90 19 31 OLIVE ALEXANDER COMYNS 5th Jan., 1891.

07 38 41 NANCY LITTLEWOOD BASTARD 5th Jan., 1894.

30 3 5 20 DOROTHEA G. QIBB (nee Smith) 9th Jan., 1861.

10 12 GERTRUDE M. GARRETT (nee Littlewood) 15th Jan., 1840.

95 20 30 GEORGE ANTONY GIBB 15th Jan., 1893.

33 31 SIDNEY LEWER 18th Jan., 1862.

71 7 13 GEORGE EDMOND MAURICE COWELL 20th Jan., 1882.

38 41 RICHARD SEAGER BASTARD 23rd Jan., 1804.

57 12 10 VALENTINE EDMUND GARRETT 24th Jan., 1872.

58 12 10 MAUD LITTLEWOOD GARRETT 24th Jan., 1872.

31 9 11 19/33 ETHEL H. COMYNS-LEWER (nee Garrett).. 28th Jan., 1801.

47 -W MARY GARRETT (nee Humphries) 5th Feb., 1860.

22 1 2 14 JOSEPHINE H. SALMON (nee Garrett) Oth Feb., 1853.

5
1 2 3 LOUISA M. SMITH (nee Garrett) 20th Feb., 1835. Oth Feb., 1866

70 20 30 ROGER GIBB 21st Feb., 1880.

00 24 6 ALAN GARRETT-ANDERSON gth Mar., 1877.

13 3 5 45 CHRISTOPHER GARRETT-SMITH 11th Mar, 1865.
11 9 E. KATE L. J. GARRETT (nee Bruff) 13th Mar.', 1840.
39 20 CECILIA M. GARRETT-SMITH (nee Pole). ..13th Mar., 1864
44 67 HEW STEVENSON 24th Mar., 1865.

50 4 17 PHILLIPPA FAWCETT 4th April, 1868.

48 ALICE M. M. GARRETT (nee Stone) 8th April, 1861
05 14 22 CLAUD GARRETT SALMON 8th April, 1876.
87 36 10 HONOR BROWNE 16th April, 1890.
40 9 11 27 BRUFF GARRETT 27th April, 1864.
20 30 GEORGE STEGMAN GIBB 30th April, 1850
9 1 2 11 NEWSON DUNNELL GARRETT 7th May 1839

98 48 32 FANNY EDITH GARRETT 16th May ' 1894.

1 LOUISA GARRETT (nee Dunnell) 27th May, 1813. 17th Jan. 1903
82 19 31 ALEXANDER DAVID COMYNS 27th May 1888
91 21 18 GEOFFREY DUNNELL GARRETT 27th May 1891
49 12 in LOUISA LITTLEWOOD GARRETT 28th May' 1867
88 37 34 VIOLET FRANCES GARRETT 30th May,' 1890.
92 38 41 JUDITH EMILY BASTARD 2nd June, 1801
93 48 32 PETER JOHN NEWSON GARRETT 5th June 1892





TABLE F (Continued) The Family Birthdays
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Table F (Continued) The Family Birthdays

!5 NAME Date of Birth Date of Death

ELIZABETH L1TTLEW00D GARRETT 17th Aug., 1870. 9th Aug., 1880.

17 HENRY FAWCETT 26th Aug., 1833. 6th Nov., 1884.

HAROLD BRUFF GARRETT 27th Aug., 1862. 9th Aug., 1863.

EDWARD AUSTIN GIBB 27th Aug., 1889.

16 ALICE GARRETT BROWNE (nee Smith) .... 1st Sept., 1862.

60 CHRISTINA K. STEVENSON (nee Cowell)... 1st Sept., 1875.

BEATRICE GARRETT-SMITH 4th Sept., 1893.

ADAM GARRETT-SMITH 9th Sept., 1859. 9th Jan., 1863.

MARGARET SKELTON GARRETT-ANDERSON 9th Sep., 1874. 15th Dec, 1875.

LOUIS GARRETT-SMITH 12th Sept., 1886.

40 EVA GARRETT (nee Christie) 16th Sept., 1858.

GUY LANCE GARRETT 25th Sept., 1875.

25 GEORGE HERBERT GARRETT 26th Sept., 1854.

THEODORA ELIZABETH GARRETT 14th Oct., 1880.

47 NEWSON LITTLEWOOD GARRETT 19th Oct., 1865.

FLORENCE GARRETT BASTARD 23rd Oct., 1888.

22 CHARLES EDWARD SALMON 31st Oct., 1843.

RONALD THORNBLRY GARRETT 5th Nov., 1888.

7 ALICE COWELL (nee Garrett) 8th Nov., 1842.

HARRY FAWCETT GARRETT 13th Nov., 1885.

DUNNELL NEWSON GARRETT 15th Nov., 1837. 24th May, 1838.

18 SAMUEL GARRETT .«' 20th Nov., 1850.

51 ELISE G. GARRETT (nee Mackenzie) 22nd Nov., 1858.

10 EDMUND GARRETT 30th Nov., 1840.

68 CECIL STRACHAN WOOD 3rd Dec, 1872.

GODFREY GARRETT-SMITH 10th Dec, 1890.

JOHN GARRETT WOOD 12th Dec, 1901.

LESLEY GIBB 16th Dec, 1884.

MARION ALICE COWELL 19th Dec, 1864.

DOROTHEA JOY GARRETT 22nd Dec, 1898.

53 RUBY C. DUNNELL, (nee Garrett) 25th Dec, 1869. 16th July, 1901.

NOEL GARRETT-SMITH 25th Dec, 1887.

(i JAMES GEORGE SKELTON ANDERSON....

I'M LOUIS M. GARRETT (nee Wilkinson)

z





3tn jfflgmortam

Family Date of Death Age
No.

8 DUNNELL N. OARRETT 24th May, 1838 6 months

29 ADAM GARRETT SMITH 9th Jan., 1863 4 years

35 HAROLD B. GARRETT 9th Aug., 1863 11 months

5 LOUISA M. SMITH 6th Feb, 1867 32 years

52 KATE GARRETT 24th July, 1868 one day

62 MARGARET GARRETT ANDERSON 15th Dec, 1875 9 months

56 ELIZABETH LITTLEWOOD GARRETT... 9th Aug, 1880 10 years

4 HENRY FAWCETT 6th Nov., 1884 51 years

19 ALEXANDER COMYNS 9th Dec, 1890 41 years

1 NEWSON GARRETT 4th May, 1893 81 years

54 RUBY C. DUNNELL 16th July, 1901 31 years

2 LOUISA aARRETT 17th Jan., 1903 90 years








